User’s Guide
TPSM41625 2-Phase Power Module Evaluation Module
User's Guide
ABSTRACT
The TPSM41625-2X evaluation module (EVM) is designed as an easy-to-use platform that facilitates an
extensive evaluation of the features and performance of two TPSM41625 devices combined to operate together
in a stack-able configuration for increased current. The EVM operates over the entire input voltage range, 4-V
to 16-V, of the TPSM41625. The output voltage can be set to several popular values by using configuration

0603 UMK107AB7105KA-T
J1, J2 2 Socket Strip, 2x1, Black 100mil, 2pin 310-43-102-41-001000
J3, J4 2 Terminal Block, 60A,
10.16mm Pitch, 2-Pos
21.8x30x19 mm 399100102
J5 1 Receptacle 9.52mm, 2x1 1714971
J6 1 Terminal Block 2x1 5.08 mm, 2x1 ED120/2DS
J7, J10 2 Header 3 PIN, 100mil PEC03SAAN
J8 1 Header 3x2, 100mil TSW-103-07-G-D
J9 1 Header 2x2, 100mil TSW-102-07-G-D
J11 1 Header 10x2, 100mil TSW-110-07-G-D
J12 1 Header 5x2, 100mil TSW-105-07-G-D
J13 1 Header 4x2, 100mil TSW-104-07-G-D
R1, R3, R4, R5, R16, R38 6 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA
R2, R33 2 0.001 RES, 0.001, 1%, 3W WSL3637 WSL36371L000FEA
R6 1 90.9 RES, 90.9, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW060390R9FKEA
R7 1 634 RES, 634, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW0603634RFKEA
R8 1 2.00k RES, 2.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 ERJ3EKF2001V
R9 1 3.57k RES, 3.57 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW06033K57FKEA
R11 1 100k RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW0603100KFKEA
R14, R35 2 10.0k RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW060310K0FKEA
R17 1 8.66k RES, 8.66 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW06038K66FKEA
R18 1 15.4k RES, 15.4 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW060315K4FKEA
R19, R29 2 23.7k RES, 23.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW060323K7FKEA
R20, R28 2 34.8k RES, 34.8 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW060334K8FKEA
R21, R37 2 51.1k RES, 51.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW060351K1FKEA
R22 1 78.7k RES, 78.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW060378K7FKEA
R23 1 121k RES, 121 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW0603121KFKEA
R24 1 187k RES, 187 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW0603187KFKEA
R25, R32 2 39.2k RES, 39.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW060339K2FKEA
R26 1 30.1k RES, 30.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 RC0603FR-0730K1L
R27 1 23.2k RES, 23.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW060323K2FKEA
R30 1 93.1k RES, 93.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW060393K1FKEA
R31 1 60.4k RES, 60.4 k, 1%, 0.1 W 0603 CRCW060360K4FKEA
TP1, TP2, TP4, TP5, TP19 5 Test Point, Red Red Multipurpose
Testpoint
5010
TP3, TP6, TP8, TP9,